

# 2024/25 FEES AND CHARGES

#### **Discretion**

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge – out labour rates

Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council

Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates or where variation is identified

### **Miscellaneous Fees**

Other consents, certificates, authorities, services or inspections not specially provided to be charged at the cost of time and disbursements.

Credit Card Fee: Payments made by credit card will incur a surcharge fee of 2%, with a minimum service fee of \$1.00 per transaction.

The non – statute fees below are those approved by Council as at 27 February 2024, but have not been advertised in terms of the Local Government Act 2002 or individual specific Acts.

#### All fees and charges are GST inclusive

CAMPING				
Victoria Park Motor Camp				
Standard Cabins & Bunkroom				
Per person– per night	\$	50.00		
Per child (under 12 years) per night	\$	15.00		
Single person– per week (conditions apply)	\$	300.00		
Additional person– per week	\$	100.00		
En Suite Cabins				
Per night – up to 2 people	\$	100.00		
Additional person – per night (greater than two people per night)	\$	30.00		
Per week – up to 2 people (conditions apply)	\$	600.00		
Additional person – per week (greater than two people per week)	\$	120.00		
Camping – Power Sites				
Per person – per night	\$	20.00		
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00		
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	40.00		

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

All rees and charges a		IIICIUSIVC
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	190.00
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	240.00
Camping – Non – power Sites		
Per person – per night	\$	16.00
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	32.00
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	110.00
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	150.00
Other Charges		
Shower – Non – campers, per person	\$	5.00
Knottingley Park		
Camping – Power Sites		
Per person – per night	\$	20.00
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	40.00
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	190.00
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	240.00
Camping – Non – power Sites		
Per person – per night	\$	16.00
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	32.00
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	110.00
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	150.00
Other Charges	•	
Shower – Non – camper, per person	\$	5.00
Dump Station	\$	5.00
Waimate Lakes		
Season Ticket		
Season Pass – two adults & two dependants 5 to 15 years old (under 5 free)	\$	470.00
Additional dependant adult – per person (16 years and over)	\$	15.00
Additional dependant child – per child (5 to 15 years old)	\$	5.00
Casual Campers	•	
Single or couple pass per night	\$	15.00
Family pass per night – two adults & two dependants 5 to 15 years old (under 5 free)	\$	25.00
Additional dependant adult camper – per person (16 years and over) – per night	\$	10.00
Additional dependant child camper – per child (5 to 15 years old) – per night	\$	5.00
Moored Yachts	ı	
Waimate Lakes – Living on moored yachts same fees apply as to campers		

## All fees and charges are GST inclusive

St Andrews Domain			
Camping – Power Sites			
Per person – per night	\$	20.00	
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00	
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	40.00	
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	150.00	
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	200.00	
Camping – Non – power Sites			
Per person – per night	\$	16.00	
Per child (under 12 years) – per night	\$	5.00	
Family Pass (2 adults and 2 dependent children over 5) per night	\$	32.00	
Approved Long Term Single adult – per week (conditions apply)	\$	110.00	
Approved Long Term Two adults – per week (conditions apply)	\$	140.00	
Other Charges			
Shower – Non – camper, per person	\$	5.00	
Dump Station	\$	5.00	
Morven Reserve Camping			
Powered and non – powered sites, per person – per night  Morven Reserve committee collects and manages fees.	\$	10.00	